Ascon Tecnologic - TLW24 - OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - PAG. 1
TLW 24
MICROPROCESSOR-BASED
DIGITAL ELECTRONIC
FREEZER CONTROLLER
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Vr. 04 (ENG) - 17/05 - cod.: ISTR-MTLW24-ENG04
ASCON TECNOLOGIC S.r.l.

 (EN 60730-1:2016, EN 60730-2-9:2012);
Approvals: C-UL (file n. E212227).
8. INSTRUMENT ORDERING CODE
TLW 24 a b c d ee ff g h
]a: OUT2
R = Yes (SPDT 8A-AC1);
- = Not present;
]b: OUT3
R = Yes (SPDT 8A-AC1);
- = Not present;
]c: OUT4
R = Yes, voltage output (SPST-NO 16A-AC1);
S = Yes free voltage output (SPDT 16A-AC1);
- = Not present;
]d: INTERNAL BUZZER
B = YES;
- = Not present;
]ee: TERMINALS BLOCK
-- = Standard (PWS Faston, Input screw terminals);
MV = Screw termials;
]ff: SPECIAL CODES
]g: SPECIAL VERSIONS
]h: FRONT COVER/SPECIAL POWER SUPPLY
- = Standard (Pws 100... 240 VAC with NO front cover);
C = Power supply 100... 240 VAC with Front Cover;
G = Power supply 12... 24 VAC/VDC;
F = Power supply 12 VAC/VDC;
I = Power supply 12... 24 VAC/VDC with Front Cover;
J = Power supply 12 VAC/VDC with Front Cover.